PUBLIC NOTICE - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in **Regular Session** on Monday, September 27, 2021 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

PUBLIC HEARING - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Monday, September 27, 2021 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following:

-T.P. Ordinance No. 21-68- An ordinance to grant a variance to Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances- Chapter 5- Section 5-38-Location of establishments restricted for Wiseguys Daquiris, LLC at assessment no. 2092506 in Tangipahoa Parish Council District No. 7

Tangipahoa Parish Council
Tangipahoa Parish Government Building
206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422
Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing
September 27, 2021

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

ADOPTION OF MINUTES - Adoption of minutes dated September 13, 2021

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. Approval of Bid- Landfill alternate daily cover
- 2. Approval of Bid- All steel gable end bus shelter
- 3. Approval to Dispose of Assets
- 4. Financial Report

REGULAR BUSINESS

- 5. TPC Acting as Board of Review for 2021
- 6. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-68- An ordinance to grant a variance to Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances- Chapter 5- Section 5-38- Location of establishments restricted for Wiseguys Daquiris, LLC at assessment no. 2092506 in Tangipahoa Parish Council District No. 7
- 7. Appoint/Reappoint Mosquito Abatement District
- 8. Appoint/Re-Appoint Tangipahoa Parish Library Board of Control
- Appoint/Re-Appoint Tangipahoa Voluntary Council on Aging

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Kristen Pecararo Daily Star

Clerk of Council Please Publish September 23, 2021

Posted @ T.P. Courthouse Annex September 23, 2021

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact <u>Kristen Pecararo</u> at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.

MEETING - SEPTEMBER 27, 2021

3RD QUARTER 2021 DISPOSAL OF ASSETS

1	22193	DELL LAPTOP	
2	24112	BOOSTER HEATER ELECTRIC	
3	23074	DELL COMPUTER	
4	23780	CAMERA SYSTEM	
5	MISC0212	PHONE SYSTEM @ ANNEX	
6	23841	CANON IMAGE RUNNER	WORKFORCE BUILDING - HURRICANE IDA

T.P. Ordinance No. 21-68

AN ORDINANCE TO GRANT A VARIANCE TO TANGIPAHOA PARISH CODE OF ORDINANCES CHAPTER 5-SECTION 5-38- "LOCATION OF ESTABLISHMENTS RESTRICTED" FOR WISEGUYS DAQUIRI'S, LLC (ASSESSMENT NUMBER 2092506) IN TANGIPAHOA PARISH COUNCIL DISTRICT NO.

WHEREAS, Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances Chapter 5-Section 5-38 (b) states that any facility (bar, tavern, lounge, etc.) selling alcoholic beverages in a residential area in open containers for consumption on premises within 500 feet of any adjacent property shall have written, notarized consent of adjacent property owners. If said facility does not meet the requirements of this ordinance, permit will be prohibited. This excludes convenience stores or any facility selling packaged liquor which will not be consumed on premises. This does not apply to any facility that is already permitted and 5-38 (c) states that the written, notarized consent of adjacent property owners shall be submitted as part of the application to the sheriff's office for beer, wine and liquor permit; and

WHEREAS, Wiseguys Daquiri's, LLC is requesting a variance to waive the requirement of having written notarized consent of adjacent property owners; and

THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government, governing authority of Tangipahoa Parish, State of Louisiana, that a variance to the Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances, Parish of Tangipahoa, State of Louisiana, be granted to Wiseguys Daquiri's, LLC at assessment number 2092506 to waive the requirement of submitting written notarized consent of adjacent property owners;

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this ordinance shall become effective immediately upon signature of the

Parish President.			, of a.8
This ordinance having been sub Parish Council, discussed at a p			
On motion by hereby declared adopted on this	and seconded 27th day of Septemb	byer, 2021 by the following roll-	_, the foregoing ordinance was -call vote:
YEAS:			
NAYS:			
ABSENT:			
NOT VOTING:			
ATTEST:			
Kristen Pecararo Clerk of Council Tangipahoa Parish Council	C	rigette Hyde Chairwoman angipahoa Parish Council	
INTRODUCED:	September 13, 2021		
PUBLISHED:	September 23, 2021	- OFFICIAL JOU Hammond Daily	
ADOPTED BY TPC:	September 27, 2021	Hammond Dany	Star
DELIVERED TO PRESIDENT	:day of Se	eptember, 2021 at	
APPROVED BY PRESIDENT	: Robby Miller		ate
VETOED BY PRESIDENT:	Robby Miller		ate

RECEIVED FROM PRESIDENT: _____ day of September, 2021 at _____

MOSQUITO ABATEMENT DISTRICT

3-YEAR TERMS

Contact: Mr. Dennis Wallette/Cheri Vining 985-543-0454

15483 Club Deluxe Road Hammond, La 70403 Meets 2nd Wednesday of month every other month at 6:00PM

Commissioner	Term	Expiration	
(appointed by)			
Deek Deblieux (8)	2	July 2022	
Debbie Edwards (North End)	1	July 2022	
Sunny Ryerson (9)	2	July 2021	
William Wheat (10)	2	July 2021	
Erin Horzelski (7)	Unexpired	July 2022	
Richard Mannino (Hammond)	1	July 2022	
James Wolf (Ponchatoula)	1	July 2022	

Library Board of Control

(5 year terms)

Contact: Mr. Barry Bradford

985-748-7559

204 NE Central Avenue

Amite, La 70422

Meets 3rd Thursday of month

at 5:00PM

Commissioner	Appointed By	Term	Expiration
Sandra Capps	4	1	April 2025
985-517-4853			
npsbcapps@gmail.com			
Danny Williams	9	1	January 2023
985-320-0750			
danwil@charter.net			
Wanda McElveen	1	2	January 2026
Dr. Robert "Bobby" J. Martin	7	1	January 2025
985-981-1794			
robertjmartinphd@gmail.com			
Dusty Cooper	9	1	July 2026
Tracy Leblanc	2	1	April 2025
985-320-6112			
tleblanc@kw.com			
John Magee	8	1	March 2024
Louis Joseph		Ex-officio	

Sept 12, 2021

August 31, 2021

Barry Bradford Director, Tangipahoa Parish Library 204 NE Central Avenue Amite, LA 70422

Dear Mr. Bradford,

It is with regret that I must resign from the Tangipahoa Parish Library Board of Control. I have certainly enjoyed my time on the Board. In fact, it is a fulfillment of a long-held wish of mine.

I will, of course, remain a supporter of the Tangipahoa Parish Library, and wish the Board and my replacement success as they continue to lead the library into the future.

With kindest regards

Dr. John Magee

Tangipahoa Voluntary Council on Aging

(3-year terms)

Contact: Mrs. Debi Flemming Meets 3rd

985-7487486 Wednesday of month

106 North Bay Street at 8:30AM.

Amite, La 70422 Location rotates

Governor's Office of Elderly Affairs rules: if someone fills an unexpired term of less than 18 months, it is not counted as a full term.

Commissioner	Appointed By	Term	Expiration
Juiet Schillings	1	2	October 2023
Ronald Peevy	2	2	October 2023
Chris Chappell	<mark>3</mark>	1	October 2021
(985)474-0716		_	
Angelo Mannino	4	Unexpired	October 2022
Elsa Blessey	5	2	October 2022
(985)320-2131			
Coleen Ebarb	6	2	October 2023
<mark>Terrilyn Dunn</mark>	<mark>7</mark>	1	October 2021
(985)507-0040			
Terry Tompkins	8	1	October 2023
985-507-3193			
Anthony Mercante	9	1	October 2022
(985)351-3475			
<mark>Janet Dennis</mark>	<mark>10</mark>	1	October 2021
(504)430-7029			